



Prepared on: 08/17/2017

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 6-28-2017
Project Number: 029 S-171 & 029 N-171
PCN: i4LX & i4LY
COUNTY: Deuel

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				Connors Construction		DeBoer Construction		Kriech Construction		J & J Earthworks		Webster Scale		RP&H Inc.			
				Sioux Falls, SD		Clear Lake, SD		Waubay, SD		Milbank, SD		Webeter, SD		Reliance, SD			
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	35,500.00	35,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		
110E0210	Remove Building(s)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	192,172.00	192,172.00		
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	1330	Ft	4.00	5,320.00	6.25	8,312.50	10.00	13,300.00	5.50	7,315.00	9.00	11,970.00	8.00	10,640.00		
110E1900	Remove Contaminated Water	275	MGal	75.00	20,625.00	48.50	13,337.50	1.00	275.00	20.00	5,500.00	115.00	31,625.00	80.00	22,000.00		
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	875	CuYd	7.00	6,125.00	12.00	10,500.00	15.00	13,125.00	15.50	13,562.50	17.50	15,312.50	20.00	17,500.00		
120E0900	Contaminated Material Excavation	130	CuYd	54.00	7,020.00	42.00	5,460.00	230.00	29,900.00	60.00	7,800.00	62.00	8,060.00	70.00	9,100.00		
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	874	CuYd	7.00	6,118.00	20.00	17,480.00	20.00	17,480.00	21.00	18,354.00	17.50	15,295.00	20.00	17,480.00		
250E0010	Incidental Work	1	LS	6,250.00	6,250.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	31,200.00	31,200.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,944.00	26,944.00		
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1	LS	7,460.00	7,460.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	39,734.00	39,734.00		
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	80	SqFt	6.50	520.00	20.00	1,600.00	6.00	480.00	10.00	800.00	7.00	560.00	5.00	400.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00		
730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	82.00	Lb	45.00	3,690.00	52.50	4,305.00	32.00	2,624.00	38.00	3,116.00	45.75	3,751.50	60.00	4,920.00		
731E0100	Fertilizing	4576.00	Lb	0.85	3,889.60	1.10	5,033.60	0.35	1,601.60	1.00	4,576.00	1.00	4,576.00	2.00	9,152.00		
734E0154	12" Dimeter Erosion Control Wattle	150.00	Ft	5.00	750.00	8.00	1,200.00	4.50	675.00	6.50	975.00	6.00	900.00	5.00	750.00		
		TOTAL			135,267.60		141,728.60		171,410.60		222,098.50		340,050.00		384,092.00		